Group alt.home.repair
Computing time 12:00:00 AM
Statistics

****x Users with most messages ****x*
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Name

Mr Macaw

rbowman

Bod

Oren

SeaNymph

Aardvark

trader 4

Don Y

Muggles

Uncle Monster
gfretwell@aol.com
philo
clare@snyder.on.ca
(PeteCresswell)
DerbyDad03

Stormin Mormon
burfordTjustice
Colonel Edmund J. Burke
Paintedcow@unlisted.moo
Micky

Ed Pawlowski

Mark Lloyd

Frank

T

bob villain

Robert Green

Terry Coombs
Mayayana
FrozenNorth
>>>Ashton Crusher
TomR

Tekkie®

ChairMan
Unquestionably Confused
TimR

bob haller

Ralph Mowery
RonNNN

Wade Garrett

Eagle

from 3/1/2016 to 3/18/2016

1,766,381
856,791
1,173,605
618,729
951, 685
786,846
813,157
617,626
590, 388
750, 653
522,269
309,322
441,876
260,303
456,859
306,608
261,320
226,077
170,430
229,963
169,824
141,519
124,633
141,390
96,269
104,634
64,107
80,196
75,379
94,367
89,776
60, 632
56,396
57,008
56,652
47,872
65,101
43,722
50,383
66,259
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Mustaffa Sheboygan
Meanie

Scott Lurndal

Kurt V. Ullman
Checkmate, DoW #1
dpb

gregz

KenK

Rod Speed

Gordon Shumway
Andy

Dean Hoffman

Vic Smith
83LowRider

sms
hubops@ccanoemail.com
Sam E

notbob

Frank Slootweg
mariposas rand mair fheal
cheezwhiz
makolber@yahoo.com
Doug Miller

Phuck Phuck & Phuck Attn at Law
dangerous dan
hrhofmann@att.net
Kenny

Sn!pe

CRNG

Cindy Hamilton

hah

FromTheRafters
Jamie Kahn Genet
Roger Blake
HerHusband

Tony944

%

taxed and spent
Psychotic Chicken
dadiOH

David

Mike Duffy

Neill Massello
Percival P. Cassidy
Savageduck

Arno Welzel

Retired
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40,938
36,678
27,828
44,685
33,344
32,654
28,302
28,440
47,466
24,252
23,073
23,473
45,161
23,575
25,801
23,897
20,929
18,711
33,405
32,933
23,211
20,151
20,073
26,449
31,070
16,170
30,401
32,986
26,983
21,762
17,422
33,011
26,698
17,429
17,045
30,812
20,829
18,204
17,179
16,411
16,025
14,055
13,955
11,783
23,604
19,916
17,843
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.29%
.29%
.27%
.25%
.25%
.24%
.24%
.22%
.22%
.22%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.19%
.19%
.19%
.19%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
.16%
.16%
.16%
.16%
.16%
.16%
.16%
.16%
.145%
.14%
.145%
.13%
.13%
.13%
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.13%
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.13%
.13%
115
L11%
115
115



88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

tlvp

Moe DeLoughan
Shade Tree Guy
Bill Baxter

"Fakey's" dogwhistle holder living at 5907 Stanton A

Peter

Lewis

mike

Sir Gregory Hall, Esq.
The Peeler

Anonymous

NotMe

notX

My 2 Cents

David B.

dvus

Idlehands

Harry K

Bob F

Nil

Zak W
21blackswan@gmail.com
croy
honda.lioness@gmail.com
Buffalo

Les Cargill

Bud Frede

pandora

Dan Espen

Arnie Goetchius

EXT

Arthur Andersen

Saint George

Bob

Pavel3l4

Seymore4dHead

J

badgolferman

Art Todesco

Carl Lorenz

Ricky

puzzlement

Chicken F*cker DOW #4
Ameri-Clean@sbcglobal.net
Dusty

Catalina

Fred McKenzie
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16,935
14,203
12,697
14,937
78,807
21,138
15,874
15,571
13,158
13,084
15,592
9,853
8,780
7,529
16,853
16,733
13,547
12,016
9,385
8,546
7,879
7,398
7,426
12,609
13,842
13,390
12,489
11,903
10,320
9,442
8,038
7,603
6,738
5,059
7,342
4,117
10,158
9,447
6,310
6,252
7,444
7,343
7,284
7,037
6,869
6,843
6,089
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135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
16l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

Just Me

abelard

Bite My Shiny Metal Ass
Porky Pig
cwoliverl48@gmail.com
starwalls@metrocast.net
doinglongtrade@gmail.com
Alfredo aguiar
getexpressdocs@gmail.com
cpauclalgmail.com

John Albert

Ivan Vegvary

leza wang

Oren

Max

lottosue@gmail.com

Mr. Emann

meport

nospam

IGot2P
lawrence.jamesnc@gmail.com
marcus

Mr On'!on

Wally

JF Mezei

bob

Arthur Conan Doyle
Ken

Jon Danniken

Steve Stone
ralphrides@gmail.com
george

Russ in the Ozarks
fabiancastromolina@gmail.com
bad brain

Bobbo
bengiandnellie@gmail.com
capnchkn@gmail.com

Leo

yoyouto@gmail.com
netwriter4hire@gmail.com
cmrentals

Red

oldyork90@yahoo.com
Richard Banville
opiatesbenzos@gmail.com
bigethandodds@gmail.com
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5,794
5,271
5,023
4,504
8,446
3,479
3,346
4,815
4,616
3,987
3,881
3,505
3,490
3,395
2,589
2,563
2,468
6,840
4,948
4,500
4,498
4,415
4,336
4,206
4,100
3,877
3,769
3,646
3,193
2,631
2,929
2,665
2,610
2,434
2,284
2,153
2,151
2,103
2,007
1,943
1,932
1,885
1,702
1,695
1,610
1,598
1,586
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183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

northside632@gmail.com
Demhi Moss

We Shall Over Comb
ANM Videos Bible
liquid

Bucky Breeder
dcanaan4@gmail.com
Pat

Nomen Nescio

David Kendall
vallor

Sam Crean
misogynist
saneearth
Anonymous Remailer
Jim Rusling
needtruth

VinnyB

AnswerMan
robertjones

Dex

Janithor

rick

Kerr Mudd-John
Retirednoguilt

Rex

Ophelia

Justin

Hillary 2016
wmtdim@gmail.com
Malcom Mal Reynolds
B

BobbyK

Evan Platt
Marlo&Stan@rushford.xxx
Bill Gill

Paul Drahn

html

Jim

burfordTjustice Buffalo
cl@isbd.net

burfordTjustice "Buffalo"

KLayton888@aol.com
NamPhong
bobm3@worthless.info
Mr. Fuxitup

Mike T.

(austria)
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1,579
1,575
1,485
1,274
12,029
7,565
4,756
3,454
2,799
2,726
2,653
2,650
2,530
2,475
2,361
2,348
2,286
2,271
2,187
2,159
2,129
2,115
2,106
2,042
2,001
1,954
1,922
1,917
1,904
1,889
1,861
1,860
1,860
1,859
1,856
1,852
1,819
1,744
1,717
1,705
1,691
1,687
1,654
1,648
1,627
1,617
1,532
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229 | Davej | 1| 1,497 | 0| 0.02%
230 | cable shill@comcast.net | 1 ] 1,461 | 0 | 0.02%
231 | Shadow | 1| 1,424 | 0| 0.02%
232 | danny burstein | 1 | 1,382 | 0| 0.02%
233 | Don Wiss \ 1 | 1,371 | 0] 0.02%
234 | Doug Laidlaw | 1| 1,336 | 0 | 0.02%
235 | Contrarian | 1 | 1,251 | 0| 0.02%
236 | wg 2002 | 1 | 1,016 | 0| 0.02%
237 | Troll alert | 1 ] 829 | 0 | 0.02%
- ------ - - ————— | ———————= |- |- ===
*¥*xx* Users with most started threads *****
num| Name | or. | Nb Msg | size | %
- ------- - = ——————— | ————- |———————- |- -
1 | burfordTjustice | 50 | 127 | 261,320 | 19.46%
2 | Colonel Edmund J. Burke | 49 | 123 | 226,077 | 19.07%
3 | Paintedcow@unlisted.moo | 11 | 88 | 170,430 | 4.28%
4 | Mr Macaw | 9 | 653 | 1,766,381 | 3.50%
5 | Don Y | 9 | 217 | 617,626 | 3.50%
6 | (PeteCresswell) | 9 | 150 | 260,303 | 3.50%
701 T | 5 | 57 | 141,390 | 1.95%
8 | Oren \ 4 | 365 | 618,729 | 1.56%
9 | philo | 4 | 161 | 309,322 | 1.56%
10 | Micky | 4 | 80 | 229,963 | 1.56%
11 | Andy | 4 | 13 | 23,073 | 1.56%
12 | Phuck Phuck & Phuck Attn at Law | 4 | 10 | 26,449 | 1.56%
13 | Bod \ 3 395 | 1,173,605 | 1.17%
14 | DerbyDad03 | 3 147 | 456,859 | 1.17%
15 | Kurt V. Ullman | 3 16 | 44,685 | 1.17%
16 | KenkK | 3 14 | 28,440 | 1.17%
17 | Bob | 3 | 3 5,059 | 1.17%
18 | Muggles \ 2 | 215 | 590,388 | 0.78%
19 | Uncle Monster | 2 | 212 | 750, 653 | 0.78%
20 | Terry Coombs | 2 33 | 04,107 | 0.78%
21 | TomR | 2 | 27 | 89,776 | 0.78%
22 | Wade Garrett | 2 | 19 | 50,383 | 0.78%
23 | dangerous dan | 2 | 10 | 31,070 | 0.78%
24 | hrhofmann@att.net | 2 | 10 | 16,170 | 0.78%
25 | Bill Baxter | 2 6 | 14,937 | 0.78%
26 | croy | 2 | 4 | 7,426 | 0.78%
27 | Pavel3l4 | 2 | 3 ] 7,342 | 0.78%
28 | Seymore4dHead | 2 | 3 | 4,117 | 0.78%
29 | cwoliverl48@gmail.com | 2 2 | 8,446 | 0.78%
30 | starwalls@metrocast.net | 2 | 2 3,479 | 0.78%
31 | doinglongtrade@gmail.com | 2 2 | 3,346 | 0.78%
32 | rbowman | 1 | 448 | 856,791 | 0.39%
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SeaNymph

Aardvark
gfretwelllaol.com
Stormin Mormon
Frank

bob villain

Dean Hoffman

sms

Kenny

HerHusband

Percival P. Cassidy
Anonymous

NotMe

notX

My 2 Cents
honda.lioness@gmail.com
J

badgolferman

Art Todesco

Carl Lorenz

Alfredo aguiar
getexpressdocsl@gmail.com
cpaucla@gmail.com
John Albert

Ivan Vegvary

leza wang

Oren

Max
lottosue@gmail.com
Mr. Emann
ralphrides@gmail.com
george

Russ in the Ozarks

fabiancastromolina@gmail.com

bad brain

Bobbo
bengiandnellie@gmail.com
capnchkn@gmail.com

Leo

yoyouto@gmail.com
netwriter4hire@gmail.com
cmrentals

Red

oldyork90@yahoo.com
Richard Banville
opiatesbenzos@gmail.com
bigethandodds@gmail.com
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951, 685
786,846
522,269
306,608
124,633
96,269
23,473
25,801
30,401
17,045
11,783
15,592
9,853
8,780
7,529
12,609
10,158
9,447
6,310
6,252
4,815
4,616
3,987
3,881
3,505
3,490
3,395
2,589
2,563
2,468
2,929
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1,610
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1,579
1,575
1,485
1,274
813,157
441,876
169,824
141,519
104, 634
80,196
75,379
94,367
60, 632
56,396
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18,204
17,179
16,411
16,025
14,055
13,955
23,604
19,916
17,843
16,935
14,203
12,697
78,807
21,138
15,874
15,571
13,158
13,084
16,853
16,733
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Wally
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bob

Arthur Conan Doyle
Ken
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Steve Stone

liquid

Bucky Breeder
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Pat
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David Kendall
vallor

Sam Crean
misogynist
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Anonymous Remailer
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needtruth
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Marlo&Stan@rushford.xxx
Bill Gill

Paul Drahn

html

Jim

(austria)
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4,948
4,500
4,498
4,415
4,336
4,206
4,109
3,877
3,769
3,646
3,193
2,631
12,029
7,565
4,756
3,454
2,799
2,726
2,653
2,650
2,530
2,475
2,361
2,348
2,286
2,271
2,187
2,159
2,129
2,115
2,106
2,042
2,001
1,954
1,922
1,917
1,904
1,889
1,861
1,860
1,860
1,859
1,856
1,852
1,819
1,744
1,717
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221 | burfordTjustice Buffalo \ 0 | 1 | 1,705 | 0.00%
222 | cl@isbd.net | 0 | 1 | 1,691 | 0.00%
223 | burfordTjustice "Buffalo" | 0 | 1 | 1,687 | 0.00%
224 | KLayton888@aol.com | 0 | 1 ] 1,654 | 0.00%
225 | NamPhong | 0 | 1 ] 1,648 | 0.00%
226 | bobm3@worthless.info | 0 | 1 ] 1,627 | 0.00%
227 | Mr. Fuxitup | 0 | 1 ] 1,617 | 0.00%
228 | Mike T. | 0 | 1 | 1,532 | 0.00%
229 | Davej | 0 | 1| 1,497 | 0.00%
230 | cable shill@comcast.net | 0 | 1 ] 1,461 | 0.00%
231 | Shadow \ 0 | 1 | 1,424 | 0.00%
232 | danny burstein | 0 | 1 ] 1,382 | 0.00%
233 | Don Wiss | 0 | 1 | 1,371 | 0.00%
234 | Doug Laidlaw | 0 | 1 | 1,336 | 0.00%
235 | Contrarian | 0 | 1 ] 1,251 | 0.00%
236 | wg 2002 \ 0 | 1 | 1,016 | 0.00%
237 | Troll alert | 0 | 1 | 829 | 0.00%
e | ==~ | | == | ==
**x**x Users with highest total size of messages *****
num| Name | size | Nb Msg | or | %
S | == | = |- | ==
1 | Mr Macaw | 1,766,381 | 653 | 9 | 11.15%
2 | Bod | 1,173,605 | 395 | 31 7.41%
3 | SeaNymph \ 951,685 | 335 | 1] 6.01%
4 | rbowman | 856,791 | 448 | 1 | 5.41%
5 | trader 4 | 813,157 | 234 | 0| 5.13%
6 | Aardvark | 786,846 | 283 | 1| 4.97%
7 | Uncle Monster | 750, 653 | 212 | 2 | 4.74%
8 | Oren \ 618,729 | 365 | 4 | 3.91%
9 | Don Y | 617,626 | 217 | 9 | 3.90%
10 | Muggles | 590,388 | 215 | 2 1 3.73%
11 | gfretwell@aol.com | 522,269 | 194 | 1 ] 3.30%
12 | DerbyDad0O3 | 456,859 | 147 | 31 2.88%
13 | clare@snyder.on.ca | 441,876 | 151 | 0 | 2.79%
14 | philo | 309,322 | 161 | 4 | 1.95%
15 | Stormin Mormon | 306,608 | 144 | 1 ] 1.94%
16 | burfordTjustice | 261,320 | 127 | 50 | 1.65%
17 | (PeteCresswell) | 260,303 | 150 | 9 | 1.64%
18 | Micky \ 229,963 | 80 | 4 | 1.45%
19 | Colonel Edmund J. Burke | 226,077 | 123 | 49 | 1.43%
20 | Paintedcow@unlisted.moo | 170,430 | 88 | 11 | 1.08%
21 | Ed Pawlowski | 169,824 | 72 | 0 | 1.07%
22 | Mark Lloyd | 141,519 | 71 | 0 | 0.89%
23 | T \ 141,390 | 57 | 51 0.89%
24 | Frank | 124,633 | 58 | 1 | 0.79%



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
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56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Robert Green

bob villain
>>>Ashton Crusher
TomR

Mayayana

"Fakey's" dogwhistle holder living at 5907 Stanton A

FrozenNorth

Eagle

Ralph Mowery

Terry Coombs
Tekkie®
Unquestionably Confused
TimR

ChairMan

Wade Garrett

bob haller

Rod Speed

Vic Smith

Kurt V. Ullman
RonNNN

Mustaffa Sheboygan
Meanie

Frank Slootweg
Checkmate, DoW #1
FromTheRafters
Sn!pe

mariposas rand mair fheal
dpb

dangerous dan
Tony944

Kenny

KenK

gregz

Scott Lurndal

CRNG

Jamie Kahn Genet

Phuck Phuck & Phuck Attn at Law

sms
Gordon Shumway
hubops@ccanoemail.com
Savageduck

83LowRider

Dean Hoffman
cheezwhiz

Andy

Cindy Hamilton

Peter

104, 634
96,269
94,367
89,776
80,196
78,807
75,379
66,259
65,101
64,107
60, 632
57,008
56,652
56,396
50,383
47,872
47,466
45,161
44,685
43,722
40,938
36,678
33,405
33,344
33,011
32,986
32,933
32,654
31,070
30,812
30,401
28,440
28,302
27,828
26,983
26,698
26,449
25,801
24,252
23,897
23,604
23,575
23,473
23,211
23,073
21,762
21,138

45
47
29
27
31

30
18
21
33
27
23
23
25
19
23
14
13
16
20
18
18
11
16

10
11
15
10

10
14
15
17
10

10
12
14
12

13
13
11
13
10
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.66%
.61%
.60%
.57%
.51%
.50%
.48%
L42%
L41%
.40%
.38%
.36%
.36%
.36%
.32%
.30%
.30%
.29%
.28%
.28%
.26%
.23%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.20%
.19%
.19%
.18%
.18%
.18%
17%
17%
L17%
.16%
.15%
.15%
.15%
.15%
.15%
.15%
.15%
.145%
.13%



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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86
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88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Sam E

o

makolber@yahoo.com
Doug Miller

Arno Welzel
notbob

taxed and spent
Retired

Roger Blake

hah

Psychotic Chicken
HerHusband

tlvp

David B.

dvus

dadiOH
hrhofmann@att.net
David

Lewis

Anonymous

mike

Bill Baxter

Moe DeLoughan
Mike Duffy

Neill Massello
Buffalo

Idlehands

Les Cargill

Sir Gregory Hall,
The Peeler

Shade Tree Guy
honda.lioness@gmail.com
Bud Frede
liquid
Harry K
pandora
Percival P.
Dan Espen
J

NotMe
badgolferman
Arnie Goetchius

Bob F

notX

Nil
cwoliverl48@gmail.com
EXT

Esqg.

Cassidy

20,929
20,829
20,151
20,073
19,916
18,711
18,204
17,843
17,429
17,422
17,179
17,045
16,935
16,853
16,733
16,411
16,170
16,025
15,874
15,592
15,571
14,937
14,203
14,055
13,955
13,842
13,547
13,390
13,158
13,084
12,697
12,609
12,489
12,029
12,016
11,903
11,783
10,320
10,158

9,853

9,447

9,442

9,385

8,780

8,546

8,446

8,038

= o =
LdON JR PN

SN OO W OoWds ORS00 O 0000 00Ul oY0 O O U U] 00 0O W0

ONORrRP OO PP ORFRPFOOOORPR OOOOOODODOONORFRFROONOOOORPROOODOOOOOoOoOOoOo

oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNoNoBoloNoNoNoBohoNoNoNoNoloNolNoNolololNoNoNoNeohoNoNoNoNololNolNolNoNelolNolNo]

.13%
.13%
.13%
.13%
.13%
.12%
L11%
L11%
L11%
.11%
L11%
L11%
L11%
L11%
L11%
.10%
.10%
.10%
.10%
.10%
.10%
.09%
.09%
.09%
.09%
.09%
.09%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.08%
.07%
.07%
.06%
.06%
.06%
.06%
.06%
.06%
.05%
.05%
.05%



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Zak W

Arthur Andersen

Bucky Breeder

My 2 Cents

Ricky

croy
21blackswan@gmail.com
puzzlement

Pavel3l4

Chicken F*cker DOW #4
Ameri-Clean@sbcglobal.net
Dusty

Catalina

meport

Saint George

Art Todesco

Carl Lorenz

Fred McKenzie

Just Me

abelard

Bob

Bite My Shiny Metal Ass
nospam

Alfredo aguiar
dcanaan4@gmail.com
getexpressdocs@gmail.com
Porky Pig

IGot2P
lawrence.jamesnc@gmail.com
marcus

Mr On!on

Wally

Seymore4Head

JF Mezei
cpauclalgmail.com

John Albert

bob

Arthur Conan Doyle

Ken

Ivan Vegvary

leza wang
starwalls@metrocast.net
Pat

Oren
doinglongtradelgmail.com
Jon Danniken
ralphrides@gmail.com

7,879
7,603
7,565
7,529
7,444
7,426
7,398
7,343
7,342
7,284
7,037
6,869
6,843
6,840
6,738
6,310
6,252
6,089
5,794
5,271
5,059
5,023
4,948
4,815
4,756
4,616
4,504
4,500
4,498
4,415
4,336
4,206
4,117
4,109
3,987
3,881
3,877
3,769
3,646
3,505
3,490
3,479
3,454
3,395
3,346
3,193
2,929
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.05%
.05%
.05%
.05%
.05%
.05%
.05%
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.04%
.04%
.04%
.04%
.04%
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.04%
.04%
.04%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.03%
.02%
.02%
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.02%
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.02%
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166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Nomen Nescio

David Kendall

george

vallor

Sam Crean

Steve Stone

Russ in the Ozarks

Max

lottosue@gmail.com
misogynist

saneearth

Mr. Emann
fabiancastromolina@gmail.com
Anonymous Remailer (austria)
Jim Rusling

needtruth

bad brain

VinnyB

AnswerMan

robertjones

Bobbo
bengiandnellie@gmail.com
Dex

Janithor

rick

capnchkn@gmail.com

Kerr Mudd-John

Leo

Retirednoguilt

Rex

yoyouto@gmail.com
netwriter4hire@gmail.com
Ophelia

Justin

Hillary 2016
wmtdim@gmail.com
cmrentals

Malcom Mal Reynolds

B

BobbyK

Evan Platt
Marlo&Stan@rushford.xxx
Bill Gill

Paul Drahn

html

Jim

burfordTjustice Buffalo

2,799
2,726
2,665
2,653
2,650
2,631
2,610
2,589
2,563
2,530
2,475
2,468
2,434
2,361
2,348
2,286
2,284
2,271
2,187
2,159
2,153
2,151
2,129
2,115
2,106
2,103
2,042
2,007
2,001
1,954
1,943
1,932
1,922
1,917
1,904
1,889
1,885
1,861
1,860
1,860
1,859
1,856
1,852
1,819
1,744
1,717
1,705
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.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
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.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
.01%
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Red
oldyork90@yahoo.com
cl@isbd.net

burfordTjustice "Buffalo"

KLayton888@aol.com
NamPhong
bobm3@worthless.info
Mr. Fuxitup

Richard Banville
opiatesbenzos@gmail.com
bigethandodds@gmail.com
northside632@gmail.com
Demhi Moss

Mike T.

Dave’]

We Shall Over Comb
cable shill@comcast.net
Shadow

danny burstein

Don Wiss

Doug Laidlaw

ANM Videos Bible
Contrarian

wg 2002

Troll alert

Days with most messages *****
date | Nb Msg | size
___________ | —_——————— — | ————— e e — —
3/13/2016 | 563 | 1,340,818
3/15/2016 | 529 | 1,262,697
3/10/2016 | 463 | 1,203,755
3/5/2016 | 448 | 1,039,998
3/14/2016 | 436 | 1,039,538
3/12/2016 | 414 | 1,034,283
3/16/2016 | 385 | 981,967
3/6/2016 | 366 | 998, 985
3/8/2016 | 339 | 889,819
3/9/2016 | 327 | 852,840
3/1/2016 | 325 | 856,254
3/2/2016 | 309 | 781,671
3/7/2016 | 302 | 811,536
3/17/2016 | 276 | 721,028
3/3/2016 | 241 | 608,433
3/11/2016 | 230 | 570,182
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3/4/2016 | 217 |
3/18/2016 | 116 |

571,064 | 8 | 3.45% |
276,794 | 12 | 1.85% |

Subjects with most answers ***x*xx*
Subject

OT: Guns in America

Square D electrical panel question

OT - more Trump

Choose: Trump or Cruze °?

RUBIO ACCUSES TRUMP OF 'SMALLCOCKS' SYNDROME

OT Idiot lights-out drivers

OT Car Battery Replacement

OT What is this? #

Computer idiot

They finally found proof texting bans - does it make
OT: Sobriety test

tomorrow (March 12, 2016)

Completely OT

Electrical wiring advice needed

LET ME TELL YOU ABOUT TRUMP - note from Peter Tickti
alt.home.repair newsgroup statistics for 01/2016

OT 12 year Gin Project

OT: Can you tell the difference between sounds behin
ABOUT TIME TRAVEL (The musings of an old Army Colonel)
OT: Microsoft is burying adware in its updates
Composite wood products

Home appliance cost in hours

OT Passport expiration

Wood chisel tip protector

Maitakegold on sale at Swanson: cancer and diabetes
(OT) Looking for a better Search Engine than Google
is there a noise canceling headphone, not music.

Any printer gurus-?

Outlet recessed too much

2 Cycle "Gas"

Telemarketers <sigh>

Ping Trader 4 - GG Issue

OT Romell Broom execution: Death row prisoner to fac
Anyone have a favorite ip camera surveillance system?
OT: Beer Prices ?

Unbalanced A.C. line

Ask Tom: How to Find Measurements Without Math

FULL STEAM AHEAD WITH TRUMP!

slow kitchen drain

823,818
527,467
559,082
346,900
238,953
227,695
299,457
216,912
137,519
115,978
187,495
136,802
245,440
250,371
125,166
167,882
85,793
102,536
101,162
92,427
71,991
123,440
113,045
101,657
89,526
89,267
74,839
87,454
116,064
84,780
63,093
57,808
95, 060
58,812
61,800
59,849
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

OT Trumps follies

OT? -- Newsgroup Moderation Software/Programs

OT: Amazon problem/question?

"MDVIP" For Medical Care: Anybody Heard of It?

OT: more Jjaywalking

Good News! The United States Revokes Scientology’s
Miss. homeowner used taxpayer relief shot on escaped
alt.home.repair newsgroup statistics for 02/2016

OT: Daylight Stupid Time March 13, 2016

Residential door hardware with HIGH quality locks?
Can PEX be used for an air line?

HP Compag: DOA - Obvious Things To Check?

Drain cleanout

Winders Vista

OT Judge Napolitano: Mr. Pagliano is their nightmare
Tracing bad sewer smell

Consumer Cellular

Kenmore oven not keeping temperature

OT Antique car shows

Health Hazard of Dry Skin

OT: Is it a full moon?

THE CONCEPT OF FEMINIST AGENCY AND WHY HILLARY IS A
Interconnected Smoke Alarms -- Options/Wiring -- Wir
OT - Uses for 4 rolls of old-style thermo fax machin
What is a democrat/liberal/progressive?

Pls don't feed the trolls

Vertical Grab Bar: Only Two Screws?

Door sizes

Best way to seal crack in concrete slab?

I broke the handle off a ball valve. How to attach it???
If gluttony is a sin...

Re: Can't get carpet attachment off vacuum hose

can opener

(OT) How to get off a mailing list 27?7

Outdoor halogen replacements

(OT) Is it possible to connect a HDTV to the VGA con
obama's D.C. proposes new rule because Americans "ca
sometimes correctional officers need to be corrected
Any TIVO folks here?

Best way to clean sewage backup on a concrete floor?
Just broke the absurdometer

Acoustical insulation for stack vent

Very OT What does this medical statement mean?

OT Trump rally canceled by clashes inside and outsid
Hey Philo

Stud Sensors: Accuracy °?

Would you hire this Naked Handyman?

29
28
28
28
28
27
26
26
26
25
24
24
23
23
22
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13

59,778
114,995
68,140
66,734
59,481
53,300
116,473
53,836
48,034
47,097
52,275
45,511
55,588
47,384
57,739
44,976
55,553
45,438
44,032
43,520
32,011
57,251
50,948
41,331
33,242
32,489
35,133
47,921
46,754
42,474
31,398
32,531
29,895
38,673
32,213
31,222
38,357
30,969
28,372
25,588
25,127
27,353
49,180
27,309
25,145
24,899
22,507
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.46%
.45%
.45%
.45%
.45%
.43%
L41%
.41%
L41%
.40%
.38%
.38%
.37%
.37%
.35%
.33%
.32%
.32%
.32%
.32%
.32%
.30%
.30%
.30%
.30%
.30%
.29%
.29%
277%
. 277%
.27%
.25%
.25%
.245%
.24%
.245%
.22%
.22%
.22%
.22%
.22%
L22%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.21%
.21%



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

toilet overflow pipe flapper clamp source?

TRUMP SLAPS ANOTHER ONE

Preparing basement for tiles

Fishing &

Trick for Running Just the Blower on My Furnace?
NIGGER LOVIN' REPORTER SAYS THIS ABOUT TRUMP.

GFCI Downstream Protection

Lockset Question, Please

My 48 in Craftsman Riding mower with a Kohler 25 hp
OT Pancho

Product "endorsement"

Re: Painting over rusty nail heads in siding?

Judge: US Can’t Force Apple To Provide Encrypted iPh
Floor Jack Tuneup Question

I'M SURE GLAD I DON'T LIVE IN THE MIDDLE OR THE EAST
Food Stamp Users Near Record High Despite Low Unempl
Bundy Gets Indicted For Ranch Stand Off..Hillary Stil
Samsung Front Load Dryer not spinning

ABOUT MEGYN KELLY

Any ideas to correct this

Protection by Lightning Rod(s)

OT : Hey, Bod!

Fading paint/enamel

obama's EPA Investing in Tech to Track Energy and Wa
GFCI Circuit Curiosity

Dewalt drywall/decking screwdriver/gun

3/8" Stainless: Cutting Threads w/Garden-Variety Die?
Untaped drywall corners

OT: How to run considerably faster

Lawn Tractor Engine Problem

Safety glass markings

NOAA Radiosonde Data Shows No Warming For 58 Years
UK, the world’s most surveilled state

Swamp cooler blower cleaning

LET TRUMP GUIDE YOU IN THE TRUTH PATH

Bird feeder color?

Group stats?

toilet, toilet, TOILET!!!!!

Obama makes case for access to all devices...

Chain Saw Starting Problem: Thoughts Or Suggestions,
(OT) * NO SHIRT - NO SHOES - NO SERVICE *

USB outlet

Best time to paint the siding

Bench grinder attachment to sharpen chisels etc.
Hillary Clinton: Must Try Everything To ‘Limit Numbe
The cost of not doing maintenance

THE TRUMP TRAIN IS LEAVING THE STATION
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Do NOT pressure wash your roof!

OT: Apple says screw you law enforcement!

OT Rawhide and Henry

OT: ping Bob. weapons in America

alt.heart.repair

TRUMP: WORLD ORDER AND SECURITY IN THE THIRD MILLENN
THAT CHILI I EATED

Kitchen faucet leaks from base part II

How to find a leak in the roof

OT, but thought you lot might find this interesting
Trying Out My Shiny New Screen Name

microwave oven saga

Troublesome floor heater vents

How could everybody get it so wrong?

Re: What is max service temperature of GE Silicone I
THE ELECTRONS SWIRLING ALL ROUND ME

Praise for knife sharpener

Re: new flapper still leaks

0T, OMG, Chumlee! Noooooo

Compression Release: Chainsaw Engine; Where ?

OT: For Micky/Mormon

bama: If Government Can’t Access Phones, ‘Everybody
Looking for a source of a gas burner.

Michael Moore Goes Off..On Democrats For Destroying F
OT, Best Place To Commit A Crime

Just a thought for the anti gun crowd.

Getting old is no fun

Re: Difference between F32,F032 and FOS32 fluorescen
Customer with concealed carry permit fatally shoots
Re: Plastic taste in refrigerator filtered water dis
Re: aggressively thinning latex paint?

Most of Remote Island's Men Guilty of Child Sex Crim
Fears of Trump as Fascist Echo Similar Warnings Ag
Re: Does it matter at all whether PVC unions are on
OT: Guns in America

Plumbers find $50,000 gold brick

BERNIE IS A COMMUNIST!

It's Raining Cats & Dogs!

Bell MG450GB In- (Wet-)Use Cover

Car AC/Heater systems

Weird nose from washer

Keeprite 96% 100,000 BTU Furnace GOMVE, Two stage he
ABOUT THAT KLU KLUX KLAN MARCH IN ANAHEIM

I ?? THOSE BIG SALAMIS

OSB "down" side

A Brief History of Toilet-Based Animal Attacks

How many of these Alinsky rules do you see the left
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8,894
15,724
14,716
13,309
12,449
12,320
11,939
9,489
9,293
8,055
8,005
9,942
9,232
25,093
17,935
7,303
6,840
6,802
6,350
6,281
6,202
6,148
6,118
6,058
6,033
5,939
11,828
8,862
8,200
7,504
5,859
5,793
5,383
4,951
4,237
4,209
4,000
3,963
3,904
9,449
6,884
5,903
5,604
4,691
4,111
13,798
11,310
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Re: THANKS TO "YOUR NIGGER PRESIDENT" EVEN TACOS COS
Polygamous Towns In Arizona & Utah Discriminated Aga
Re: OT - Heat output of oil lamp

OT - Why Are Individual Jack Stands Marked With The
Re: Accurate refrigerator thermometer?

TRUMP IS UNITING THE REPUBLICAN PARTY

Re: Please reply if you have had problems with Photo
Re: new flapper still leaks

Re: Please reply if you have had problems with Photo
Violently exterminate the United States Military wit
Justice Department Asks A Judge To Force Apple To Un
TRUMP WAY AHEAD THIS SUPER TUESDAY

(OT) AIOE Clock Change Problems....

OT Noahide Books Featuring 'The Angelfire Saga' ht
Painting fiberglass (framed) doors/windows

BUMS IN AMERICA

OT-Two fricking liberals debate illegal immigration.
OT: Ever Wonder What Happeed to Dennis The Menace Wh
SCOTUS

WOT HAPPENED TO UNCLE BLOWJOB MONSTER?

Interesting wwii stuff

Hands up who thinks damp courses are a good idea?
Most famous Irishman

OT: Weird stuff number 983

How much does Vudu cost?

Re: How to clean heavy patina on brass door handles?
democrat Anti-Trump Groups Threaten ‘Largest Civil D

Re: Lessing, Spirituality and Sensuality, and the Jews

DOJ Probes 5 FBI Agents Involved In Shooting Of Oreg
Re: You understand?

Re: Anyone have a trick for getting Husgvarna chains
Re: Need Your Response only if you are interested.
Re: Anyone have a trick for getting Husgvarna chains
Utah Mom accused of abandoning son at hospital with
372,000 Fewer Americans Hired in January

Citizenship sale!! USA/UK/Canada/Australia/EU; Passp
Two Chicago Thugs Learned The Hard Way That Good Guy
Re: OT - Heat output of oil lamp

Bit of fun..... Very OT Prostrate check

Re: There MUST be a trick to installing spline in pa
Re: Dave FAGGOT Norris says Trump orders secret serv
Re: Power washer with Honda engine won't start.

Re: What is max service temperature of GE Silicone I
Re: waterproofing laminate flooring

WOT UNCLE MONSTER SAID

Re: Trump for president.........

ABOUT THE PRICE HIKE AT JACK-IN-THE-BOX
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10,461
7,616
6,296
4,624
3,893
3,697
3,632
3,440
3,326
3,280
3,153
2,999
2,914
2,882
2,739
2,546
2,372
2,333
2,172
2,168
2,165
2,088
1,893
1,699

10,336
2,876
7,380
4,644
4,049
3,692
3,289
2,966
2,665
2,620
2,455
2,328
2,286
2,284
2,175
2,153
2,114
2,007
1,956
1,885
1,868
1,831
1,800
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263
264
265
266
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269
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Hillary Clinton Does Not Care About White Males

Re: Does it matter at all whether PVC unions are on
Re: [OT] Cheap postage

Trump dominates in Texas border town where proposed
Purchase Nembutal (pentobarbital) (http://opiatesben
OT: Blade Runner theatrical cut on Netflix

Retail Sales in U.S. Decline After January Revised Down
Re: At what PSI does a plastic soda bottle explode?
Hey, Remember The Great Video Of Captain Clay Higgin
TRUMP HAS DEFINED {FOR US} A NEW GOAL

John Kuthe sez: "I just commited a radical political
Re: Don't blame Trump.

Re: The mayonnaise worked!!!

SELF-AWARENESS IN THE MACHINE (OR DEUX MACHINA)
democrats/lefties/liberals/progressives take credit
How to de-rust a hammer

NRA Advocate Colion Noir Schools Liberals On Gun Rights..

Wide Open Space Available Inyo and Butte Bakersfield CA
GIVE HOPE WITH SOAP!

New FBI Counter Extremism Site Fails to Mention Isla
THINK ABOUT THIS ?

U.S. IS PRESSURING CHINA BY ITS PRESENCE IN THE CHIN
GAY IRISH EYES ARE SMILING

UW-Whitewater Chancellor Reprimands Students After M
SEMANTIC CONTENT ANALYZER VS SEMITIC KIKE ANALYZER
Thousands of Muslim Americans in New Jersey celebrat
HOW MUCH WELFARE DOES UNCLE GHETTO MONSTER RECEIVE?
Documents Reveal obama's Army Indoctrinated Soldiers
Democrats sound alarm against Trump

Can You Imagine The Out Cry If Conservatives Rioted
MORALITY AND THE MODERN SOLDIER

HAVE YOU SEEN UNCLE 'BROKEN PELVIS' MONSTER?

HERE'S A PIC OF ME AFTER DRINKING

I GUESS UNCLE WHEELCHAIR MONSTER

WhatsApp faces standoff with feds over its message e
AN OLD SAYING WE SAID IN NAM

WOT TRUMP TOLD "BLACK LIES MATTER" SUPPORTERS AT HIS
I AM NOT A PINKO COMMIE

WHY CAN'T UNCLE 'BONEHEAD' MONSTER GET A REAL NEWS R
A CUBAN BY ANY OTHER NAME

GOOD JOB, MISTER MACAW

NOBUDDY WANTS TO ENDORSE THE GOP CANDIDATES

Caching your Guns for a Civil War, Parts I and II
Trump's Insurgency

A Few Words From "Outlaw Morgan"...

An Atheist's View on life...

Sounds like Win! Win! Win!
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1,027
1,003

997

987

979

970

967

966
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275 Up cycle at it finest..

276 Just for the Grandpas

277 OT Miller Time: Political madness
278 TRUMP HITS 53% SOROS FREAKS

Re: Help, removing a wall mount TV
liquid nails removal

|
|
|
|
279 | I didn't know that could get rid of that!
|
|
|
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